constructing, reconstructing, improving, extending, rehabilitating, installing, equipping, furnishing, and 
completing the TIF Project, and (b) the costs of issuing the TIF Bond, the Authority shall issue the TIF 
Bond in a principal amount not to exceed Five Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,600,000).  The 
TIF Bond shall be designated as “Community Redevelopment Authority of the City of Grand Island, 
Nebraska, Northwest Commons Redevelopment Project Tax Increment Development Revenue Bond, Series 
2014A,” shall be dated the Date of Original Issue, shall mature, subject to right of prior redemption, not